
DAKOTA TERRITORY
COMPETITIVE CURLING CALENDAR

2023-2024 SEASON

*Early bird discounts and late entry surcharges may apply.  See USA Curling website for more information.

EVENT DATES  LOCATION DEADLINE INFORMATION/CONTACT
Junior National Qualifying Events Nov. 10-12, 2023 Eau Claire, WI  usacurling.org 
     Mike Peplinski / mike.peplinski@usacurling.org
 Nov. 17-19, 2023 Boston, MA  usacurling.org 
     Scott Price / scott.price@broomstones.org
 Dec. 8-10, 2023 Madison, WI  usacurling.org 
     Matt Aro / aro@aroeberie.com
 Jan. 5-7, 2024 Fargo, ND Dec. 20, 2023 usacurling.org 
     Steve Scheel / smscheel@scheels.com
 Jan. 16-18, 2024 Lafayette, CO  usacurling.org 
     Sean and Mimi Stevenson / mimi@rockcreekcurling.com
 Mar. 8-10, 2024 Blaine, MN  usacurling.org 
     Chris Johnson / chris@concept�nancial.com
Mixed Doubles National Qualifying Events Dec. 28-31, 2023 Charlotte, NC  usacurling.org 
     Brady Gould / gouldcb@gmail.com
 Sept. 28-Oct. 1, 2023 Lafayette, CO  usacurling.org 
     Lance and Clare Wheeler 
     clare.moores@denvercurlingclub.com or lance.m.wheeler@gmail.com
 Jan. 4-7, 2024 Madison, WI  usacurling.org 
     Kroy Nernberger / madtowndoubledown@gmail.com
Men's and Women's  Sept. 21-24, 2023 Blaine, MN  usacurling.org 
National Qualifying Events     Cam Rittenour / cameron.rittenour@gmail.com
 Nov. 17-19, 2023 Eveleth, MN  usacurling.org 
     Phil Drobnick / phil.drobnick@usacurling.org
Senior Women's National Championship Feb. 19-25, 2024 Anderson, IN  usacurling.org 
Senior Men's National Championship Feb. 6-11, 2024 Mapleton, MN  usacurling.org 
Men's & Women's Club Playdown Jan. 18-21, 2024 Devils Lake, ND Dec. 28, 2023 usacurling.org 
     Ryan Larson / ryanmlarson13@gmail.com
     Je� Kitchens / kitchens@dvl.midco.net
Mixed Playdown Feb. 16-18, 2024 Bismarck, ND Jan. 26, 2024 usacurling.org 
     Greg Edwards / geskunner@gmail.com
U-18 Boys & Girls Playdown Dec. 15-17, 2023 Grafton, ND Nov. 22, 2023 usacurling.org 
     Mary Jaster / luvs2curl@gmail.com
North Dakota U-14 Open Bonspiel Feb. 16-18, 2024 Williston, ND  Travis Kitchens / kitchens@midco.net
North Dakota High School Championship Mar. 1-3, 2024 Minot, ND  Lynn Watson / lynnwatson@hotmail.com
Arena Playdowns Mar. 1-3, 2024 Bismarck, ND Feb. 9, 2024 Greg Edwards / geskunner@gmail.com 
Frank Podoll U18/U14 Bantam Spiel Nov. 17-19, 2023 Fargo, ND  fmcurling.org 
     Eric Rokke / erokke@rokke.co
     Al Hemstad / ahemstad@manningmechanical.com
Dakota Territory Senior Championship TBD Minot, ND   
Dakota Territory 5 & Under Championship Mar. 8-10, 2024 Grand Forks, ND  usacurling.org 
and National Quali�er     Dan Lindgren / grandforkscurling@gmail.com
Wheelchair Mixed Doubles Nationals Jan. 4-7, 2024 Fort Wayne, IN  usacurling.org 


